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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:
CHANGE OF NAME OF :
SHIRLEY M. BUTLIN TO : No. 00- &)&Q -CD
DANI NICHOLE BUTLIN

Type of Case: CIVIL

Type of Pleading:
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Filed on Behalf of:
SHIRLEY M. BUTLIN

Counsel of Record for
SHIRLEY M. BUTLIN:

Mark S. Weaver, Esq.
PA Supreme Court No. 63044

P.O.Box 170

211 ¥ East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 768-9696

FILED

[FEB 2 3 2000

William A. Shaw
N Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:
SHIRLEY M. BUTLIN
No. 00- -CD
PRELIMINARY ORDER FOR HEARING
AND PUBLICATION

& .
AND NOW, this 2 day of Ft b i U 2000, upon Motion of Petitioner,

it is:
ORDERED that hearing on the Petition for Change of Name is set for the <>~ day

ofC-/mﬁ 2000, at __{ - 20 in Courtroom __',_ of the Clearfield

County Courthouse.

Petitioner is directed to give notice of the filing of this Petition and date of hearing by

publication in The Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in Clearfield, and the Clearfield

T W

7 N
D\ FILED

FEB 2 8 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:
SHIRLEY M. BUTLIN
No. 00- -CD

COMES NOW, Petitioner, Shirley M. Butlin, by her attorney, Mark S. Weaver, who
requests this Honorable Court to Order a change of her name pursuant to 54 Pa. C.S.A. Section
701, et sec., and in support thereof, represents:

1. Your Petitioner’s full name is Shirley M. Butlin. Her address is 1700 Graham

Street, Hyde, Pennsylvania 16843.

2. Your Petitioner was born on August 18, 1949, and is over 21 years of age.
3. There are no judgments or decrees of like nature recorded against the Petitioner.
4, Your Petitioner is currently single, having divorced from Gerald L. Heichel, Jr.,

by Order of this Court dated February 1, 1996 at Clearfield County Docket No. 95-55-CD.

5. Your Petitioner requests her name be changed from Shirley M. Butlin to Dani
Nichole Butlin.
6. Your Petitioner requests this change of name to reflect her personal preference to

the name to be changed.



WHEREFORE, your Petitioner respectfully requests this Honorable Court to enter an
Order changing her name from Shirley M. Butlin to Dani Nichole Butlin.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 2[4 o0 MM W

Mark S. Weavoer, Esquire
Attorney for Petitioner



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
INRE:
SHIRLEY M. BUTLIN
No. 00- -CD
ORDER
AND NOW, this day of , 2000, upon consideration of the

Petition for Change of Name, and upon presentation of proof that notice was published, together
with proof that there are no judgments or decrees of like nature of record against the Petitioner,
and there appearing to be no lawful objections, it is:

ORDERED, that the name of the Petitioner, Shirley M. Butlin, is hereby changed to Dani

Nichole Butlin.

BY THE COURT:




I, the undersigned, hereby verify that the statements set forth in the foregoing Petition For
Change of Name are true to the best of my information, knowledge and belief. This statement is

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 2;22& Qﬁ/ %//a/l// £ 7% ‘/gyz_/m"

Shirley M. Bitlin







SP 4-198 (11-99)

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE

S CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110
717-783-3762
PROTHONOTARY DATE: March 3, 2000
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURT HOUSE
P 0 BOX 249 _ RE: SID:
CLEARFIELD PA 16830 NAME: Butlin, Shirley M
SOC:
. COURT DOCKET # 00-229-CD
Dear Sir:

In accordance with the Name Change Act of 1998, the fingerprint cards of the above named

individual, who has applied for a name change, has been searched in the files of the Pennsylvania
State Police, Criminal Records and Identification Division Central Repository, and,;

(X

)

This person is not subject to 18 Pa.C.S. Chapter 91, and the fingerprints have been
destroyed.

This person is subject to 18 Pa.C.S. Chapter 91, and the name change has been noted on
the person'’s criminal history record information.

A criminal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NAME CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE
POLICE WHEN A NAME CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS
BEEN ORDERED. The Pennsylvania State Police, upon receipt of this notice, shall include
the change of name information in the Central Repository as provided for in 18 Pa.C.S,,
Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record information).

This person has been convicted of felony violation(s) for which the court may not order a
change of name.

A criminal record was revealed that might prohibit a name change. Because the
subsection(s) of the affected conviction(s) has not been provided to us, we are unable to
determine whether a name change can or cannot be made. Please provide the
subsection(s) of the following crime(s):

if available.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of fingerprints and

associated requester-furnished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the
files of the Pennsylvania State Police Central Repository - only - and does not preclude the
existence of other criminal records which may be contained in the repositories of other local, state,
or federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of further assistance to you concerning this matter, please contact us at the

above address or telephone number.

F s ; i:: 3—} Sincerely,
b i Bhas ?‘ V4
MR 1 3,400 771 7Ry
MI04T &~ Director, Criminal Records and

Wiliermn A. Shaw

Prothonetary@

ldentification Division



v OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

. A
WILLIAM A. SHAW a CLEARF l ELD COUNTY DAVID S. AMMERMAN
PROTHONOTARY a SOLICITOR
AND
CLERK OF COURT -
JACQUELINE KENDRICK P.0. Box 549 .
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 PN

(814) 765-2641 Ext, 1330 @ / S
2000 —

February 23,

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110

RE: Shirley M. Butlin - Name Change
To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find a finger print card and copy of Petition for
Change of Name for the above-named individual. Please forward the
results to:

William Shaw, Prothonotary

P.O. Box 249
Clearfield, PA 16830

Slnsgrel é gézf

Wm. Shaw, Prothonotary

Ws/jk
Enclosures



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH

IN RE: SHIRLEY M. BUTLIN
NO. 00-229-CD
I, Mark S. Weaver, Esquire, do hereby certify that I have examined the indices and there is
no lien or judgment entered against SHIRLEY M. BUTLIN within the last five years past or

remaining unsatisfied in the Prothonotary’s office of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield

Mark S. W@aver, Esquire
Attorney for Shirley M. Butlin

County, Pennsylvania since 1975.

Sworn and subscribed before me the

B day of MGL\J' , 2000. FELED

MAY ¢ 5 2008.

Wiliam A. Shaw
Frothonotary

Ly FUDIICNOTARIAL SEAL
STEPHANIE L. LUZIER, NCTARY PUBLIC

CLEARFIELD BORO,, CLEARFIELD CO., PA,

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 16, 2002
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:
CHANGE OF NAME OF
SHIRLEY M. BUTLIN TO No. 00-229-CD
DANI NICHOLE BUTLIN

Type of Case: CIVIL

Type of Pleading:
PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Filed on Behalf of:
Shirely M. Butlin

Counsel of Record for Shirley M. Butlin:

Mark S. Weaver, Esq.
PA Supreme Court No. 63044

P.O.Box 170

211 % East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 768-9696

FILED
HAY Q5 M )
William A. Shaw “

Prothonotary
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Notice is hereby given that SHIR-
LEY M. BUTLIN has filed a petition
to change her name to DANI NIC-
HOLE BUTLIN. The Court has
scheduled hearing of this Petition
forMay 5, 2000 at1:30p.m.inthe
main courtroom of the Clearfield
County Courthouse. Interested
parties may appear and show
cause, if any they may have, as to
why said Petition should not be
granted.

3:2-1d-b

PO

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 20th day of _March ,A.D._2000 ,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publicaticn in

the regular issues of March 2, 2000

And that the sffiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notlce or
advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,

place, and character of pubjigation are true. (1/
f ey,

Sworn and subscribed to befofe me the day and year aforesaid.

Notana;

Notary Public Clearfield, Pa.

Cha,-ﬁgede ,f\-otq
My Com \'Tn"s:ons ’gﬁfd Coumy

My Commission Expires
September 16, 2000

20t. 18, 2000 |
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NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

NOTICE is hereby given that SHIRLEY
M. BUTLIN has filed a Petition to change
her name to DANI NICHOLE BUTLIN. The
court has scheduled hearing of this Petition
for May 5, 2000, at 1:30 p.m. in the main
courtroom of the Clearfield County
Courthouse. Interested parties may appear
and show cause, if any they have, as to why
said Petition should not be granted.

Mark S. Weaver, P.O. Box 170,
Clearfield, PA 16830.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

e o oo

On this 13th day cf March, AD 2000, before me, the
subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,
personally appeared Gary A. Knaresboro, who being duly sworn
according to law, proposes and says that he is the editor of the
Clearfield County Legal Journal, the official Legal Journal of
the Courts of Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true
copy of the notice or advertisement published in said publication
in the reqular issues of Week of March 10, 2000, Vol 12, No. 10.
And that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time
place, and character of the publication are true.

P D

“Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

e il

~~—Notary Public

My Commissi

Expires

Notarial Seal

Theresa C. Knareshoro Notary Publi
C. , ubl
Clearﬂe}d Boro, Clearfield C)clmnty lc
My Commission Expires .Jjune 10, 2002

Member, Pennsyivania Association of Notaries

Mark S. Weaver
P.0. Box 170
Clearfield, PA 16830



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

SHIRLEY M. BUTLIN No. 00-229-CD

ORDER

AND NOW, this ﬂﬁ day of %"7 , 2000, upon

consideration of the Petition For Change of Name, and upon pre‘éntation of proof that notice was

published, together with proof that there are no judgments or decrees of like nature of record against

the Petitioner, and there appegring to be no lawful objections, it is ORDERED and DECREED that
%)
the name of the Petitioner, SHIRLEY M. BUTLIN, is hereby changed and shall hereafter be known

as D/AN I NICHOLE BUTLIN.
23

FILED
[MAY ¢ 5 2000

Wiliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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